502225426 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOMARIN PHARMACEUTICAL INC.	04/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raptor Pharmaceutical Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Commercial Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94949	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7700554	
Patent Number:	7977317	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31203/30002A AND 30002B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Nagelberg

Total Attachments: 2

502225426

source=40037assn2#page1.tif source=40037assn2#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0294

OF \$80.00 //00

Confirmatory Assignment

This confirmatory assignment ("Assignment") is entered into between BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 105 Digital Drive, Novato, CA 94949 ("Assignor") and Raptor Pharmaceutical Inc., a Delaware corporation, P.O. Box 226, Sonoma, CA 95476 ("Assignee").

The parties agree as follows:

- Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 27, 2006, Assignor assigned to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A hereto (collectively "Patents").
- 2. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that it has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any U.S. or foreign applications or patents claiming priority based on the Patents, including continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, renewals or extensions of any of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR BIOMARIN PHARMACEUTICAL INC.

ASSIGNEE

RAPTOR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0295

EXHIBIT A

Country	Appl No	Filed
AUSTRALIA	2002322720	7/25/2002
CANADA	0002450073	7/25/2002
EUROPEAN PATENT OFFICE	02756731.2	7/25/2002
	2002515200	7/05/0000
JAPAN	2003515208	7/25/2002
PATENT COOPERATION	US02/23923	7/25/2002
TREATY		
UNITED STATES	10/206448	7/25/2002
AUSTRALIA	2004253471	6/17/2004
CANADA	0002525236	6/17/2004
EUROPEAN PATENT	04776636.5	6/17/2004
OFFICE		
JAPAN	based on PCT/US04/19153	6/17/2004
PATENT COOPERATION	US04/19153	6/17/2004
TREATY		
UNITED STATES	10/600862	6/20/2003
UNITED STATES	11/202566	8/12/2005
UNITED STATES	10/812849	3/30/2004
UNITED STATES	60/690480	6/14/2005
UNITED STATES	60/717776	9/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 02/08/2013